# Nos Angeles Times

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

I am a resident of Los Angeles County, over the age of eighteen year and not a party to or interested in the notice published. The notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy appeared in the L.A. TIMES, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles. and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, under the date of May 21, 1952, Case No. 598,599.

May 18,

all in the year 2022

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

2022

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this

18<sup>th</sup> day of May

Signature Debbie Yerkes

3586845

### California Newspaper Service Bureau®

Public Notice Advertising Since 1934
Tel 1-800-788-7840 ° Fax 1-800-540-4089
Local Offices and Representatives in:
Los Angeles, Santa Ana, San Diego, Riverside/San Bernardino,
San Francisco, Oakland., San Jose, and Sacramento.

Special Services Available in Phoenix

\$50,000 REWARD

NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF Daniel Delgado, in the City of Los Angeles. On July 5, 2020 at approximately 1:45 a.m., officers responded to shots being fired by an unknown person or persons. On arrival, officers located 19-year-old Daniel Delgado in the driver's seat of his vehicle, having suffered a gunshot wound to the head. An ambulance responded to, the scene and transpolied the victim to a hospital where he failed to respond to treatment and was pronous deceased. Detectives continuing to investigate this crime, but have not been able. to identify any suspect or suspects. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the person or persons responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles; therefore, it is

appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for this crime. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on and have no effect after, NOVEMBER 18, 2022. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAPD-24-7, 24 hours. 5/18/22

CNS-3586845#



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:

#### LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL

~ SINCE 1888 ~

915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 54026, Los Angeles, California 90054-0026 Telephone (213) 229-5300 / Fax (213) 229-5481

**CRYSTAL JONES** CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 213 978-1136 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

## PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of Los Angeles ) ss

**REW - REWARD NOTICE** Notice Type:

Ad Description: 22-0010-S14

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 04/26/1954, Case No. 599,382. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

05/19/2022

Executed on: 05/19/2022 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Marklen

DJ#: 3586849

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE
The City of Los Angeles offers a reward
payable at the discretion of the City
Council to one or more persons in the
sum or sums up to an aggregate
maximum total sum of \$50,000 for
information leading to the identification
and apprehension of the person or
persons responsible for the SHOOTING
DEATH OF Daniel Delgado, in the City of
Los Angeles. On July 5, 2020 at
approximately 1:45 a.m., officers
responded to shots being fired by an approximately 1.45 a.m., officers responded to shots being fired by ar unknown person or persons. On arrival officers located 19-year-old Danie officers located 19-year-old Daniel Delgado in the driver's seat of his vehicle, having suffered a gunshot wound to the head. An ambulance responded to the scene and transpotlied the victim to a hospital where he failed to respond to treatment and was pronounced deceased. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have not been able to identify any suspect or suspects. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the person or persons responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles; therefore, it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for this crime. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, NOVEMBER 18, 2022. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAPD-24-7, 24 case, please call the Los Angeles Po Department at 1-877-LAPD-24-7, hours. C. F. No. 22-0010-s14

DJ-3586849#



# PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5C.C.P)



915 Wilshire Blvd Ste 800, Los Angeles, CA 90017

Tel: (213)896-2260 • Fax: (213)896-2238

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of La Opinión a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the city of Los Angeles, county of Los Angeles, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, under the date of July 28, 1969, Case Number: 950176; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

May 20

all in the year  $20\underline{22}$ 

I certified (or declared) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this

23 day of May , 2022

Rosa Beruner

AVD #017 Controlled Rev. 03/12



AVISO DE RECOMPENSA DE \$50,000

La Ciudad de Ángeles ofrece Angeles ofrece una recompensa pagadera a la discreción del Concejo de la Ciudada a una o más personas por la suma o hasta una cantidad en conjunto de \$50,000 por información que conduzca a la la identificación proof of publication El 5 de julio de 2020, a proxim ad am en te a la 1:45 a.m., los oficiales responsa de una persona o persona responsables por la MUERTE A TIRIOS DE Daniel Delgado, en la Ciudad de Los Angeles. El 5 de julio de 2020, a proxim ad am en te a la 1:45 a.m., los oficiales respondieron a los disparos de una persona o personas

persona o personas desconocidas. A su Idesconocidas. A su llegada, los oficiales ubicaron a Daniel Delgado de 19 años de edad en el asiento del conductor de su vehículo, quien sufrió una hera Los ambulancia. cabeza. Una ambulancia respondió a la escena y trasportó a la victima

a un hospital donde no respondió al tratamiento y fue declarado muerto. Los detectives muerto. Los detectives continúan investigando este crimen, pero no han podido identificar a ningún sospechoso o sospechosos. Los detectives creen que una recompensa una recompensa puede obligar a los miembros del público a proporcionar información sobre la persona o personas responsables de

responsables del este crimen. La persona o personas responsables de este crimen representa una amenaza constante pará la seguridad de la gente de Los Angeles; por lo tanto, es apropiado que la Ciudad de Los Angeles ofrezca una recompensa por la información ia información que conduzca a la identificación, aprehensión y condena de la persona o personas responsables de este crimen. Al menos que se retire o se pague la acción por medio del Concejo de medio del Concejo de la Ciudad, esta oferta de recompensa terminará, y no tendrá ningún efecto posterior al 18 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2022.

NOVIEMBRE DE 2022.
Las provisiones de pago y todas las otras consideraciones serán regidas por el Capítulo 12 de la División 19 del Código LAAC, como enmendado por las Ordenanzas Núms. 158157 y 166666. Este ofrecimiento debe otorgarse tras cumplir la condición que todos demandantes los demandantes
proporcion continua
dentro del sistema
de justicia criminal relacionado con este caso y no disponible a

los oficiales públicos o empleados de la Ciudad, sus familias, personas que ejecutan la ley o personas cuya mala conducta originara esta recompensa. Si usted tiene cualquier información sobre este caso, por favor llame al Departamento de Policía de Los Ángeles al (1) -877-LAPD-24-7, las 24

A. Carlo

horas. C. F. No. 22-0010-s14 5/20/22 CNS-3586847# LOS LA OPINION

ng

An Impremedia Company